From: Arellano, Joey
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Hunschofsky to Host Town Hall in Parkland

Date: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 9:35:56 AM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 22, 2023

CONTACT

Linda Beauport
Office of Representative Christine Hunschofsky
Linda.Beauport@myfloridahouse.gov
(954) 956-5600

Representative Christine Hunschofsky to Host Town Hall in Parkland

PARKLAND, Fla. - To provide residents with information for the upcoming regular legislative session, **State Representative Christine Hunschofsky** will host a Town Hall meeting at 7:00 PM on Tuesday, Feb. 28, 2023. This Town Hall meeting will be held in the Parkland City Hall Commission Chambers at 6600 N University Dr, Parkland, FL 33067.

Attendees will have the opportunity to hear about upcoming legislation and participate in discussions about policy.